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How to get to the GFZ campus area Workshop locations
at the Telegrafenberg?

Chile (2010). Quelle: EDAC

From the Potsdam Central Station: Albert-Einstein-Str.

keep south, cross Friedrich-Engels-Str.
and Heinrich-Mann-Allee, continue uphill
along Brauhausberg and follow

Albert-Einstein-Stral3e to its end; G F Z
approximate duration: 15 minutes.

Or you take the bus 691 directly to the
"Albert Einstein - Wissenschaftspark". Helmholtz Centre

PorTsbAm

Building A42, Room 129/130 in cooperation with




Workshop

“Natural Hazards and Risks
in Structural Engineering”

10 June 2022

11:30- Guided tour through
12:30 the campus area of the
Telegrafenberg
(Public Relations)

Lunch break

14:00- Lecture
17:00 (G. Weatherill)

09:00-
09:15

09:15-
09:55

09:55-
10:35

10:35-
11:15

11:15-
11:50

13 June 2022

Opening
(F. Cotton)

Seismic risk evaluation
(C. Nievas)

Towards unifying approaches in
exposure and dynamic vulnerability
for multi-hazard risk scenario

(C. Gomez Zapata)

Landslide susceptibility:
what does it really mean
and how to improve it?
(U. Oztiirk)

Himalayan floods - complex hazards
and early warning development
(K. Cook)

Lunch break

13:30-
14:10

14:10-
14:50

14:50-
15:50

Physics-based mitigation strategies
for induced hazard during
anthropogenic subsurface utilization
(O. Heidbach)

Application of shakemap procedures
for induced seismic events:

Case study of Groningen

(J. Schwarz et al.)

General discussion

Organisation

F. Cotton
G. Weatherill

GFZ Potsdam
Section 2.6
“Seismic Hazard and Risk Dynamics’

’

GFZ

Helmholtz Centre
PorsbaAam

in cooperation with
J. Schwarz
S. Beinersdorf

Bauhaus-Universitat Weimar
Earthquake Damage Analysis Center

Bauhaus-

Universitat
Weimar

The German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD)
grants scholarships to admit applicants of the
Master course NHRSE within the programme
"Postgraduate Courses for Professionals with
Relevance to Developing Countries".





