

How to get to the GFZ campus area at the Telegrafenberg?

From the Potsdam Central Station: keep south, cross Friedrich-Engels-Str. and Heinrich-Mann-Allee, continue uphill along Brauhausberg and follow Albert-Einstein-Straße to its end; approximate duration: 15 minutes.

Or you take the bus 691 directly to the "Albert Einstein - Wissenschaftspark".

Workshop locations

Albert-Einstein-Str.

Building A42, Room 129/130

Excursion and Lectures

in the frame of the International Msc. Program

Summer term 2022

Workshop No. 16:

"Natural Hazards and Risks in Structural Engineering"

at the GFZ Potsdam June 10-13, 2022

Bauhaus-Universität Weimar



in cooperation with



Helmholtz Centre **Potsdam**

Workshop

"Natural Hazards and Risks in Structural Engineering"

10 June 2022

11:30-	Guided tour through
12:30	the campus area of the
	Telegrafenberg
	(Public Relations)

Lunch break

14:00- Lecture

17:00 (G. Weatherill)

13 June 2022

	09:00- 09:15	Opening (F. Cotton)
	09:15- 09:55	Seismic risk evaluation (C. Nievas)
	09:55- 10:35	Towards unifying approaches in exposure and dynamic vulnerability for multi-hazard risk scenario (C. Gomez Zapata)
	10:35- 11:15	Landslide susceptibility: what does it really mean and how to improve it? (U. Öztürk)
	11:15- 11:50	Himalayan floods - complex hazards and early warning development (K. Cook)
Lunch break		
	13:30- 14:10	Physics-based mitigation strategies for induced hazard during anthropogenic subsurface utilization (O. Heidbach)
	14:10- 14:50	Application of shakemap procedures for induced seismic events: Case study of Groningen

(J. Schwarz et al.)

14:50- **General discussion**

15:50

Organisation

F. Cotton G. Weatherill

GFZ Potsdam Section 2.6 "Seismic Hazard and Risk Dynamics"

> GFZ Helmholtz Centre

in cooperation with

J. Schwarz S. Beinersdorf

Bauhaus-Universität Weimar Earthquake Damage Analysis Center



The German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD) grants scholarships to admit applicants of the Master course NHRSE within the programme "Postgraduate Courses for Professionals with Relevance to Developing Countries".